# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Donald N. Halgren	02/11/2004
Michael Campbell	02/11/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IP Technologies LLC
Street Address:	10534 Success Lane
City:	Centerville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45458

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10739872

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)975-7180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-353-6834

Email: clondon@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: 301 Tresser Boulevard

Address Line 2: Paralegal Christina London

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53472.65466 SURGIQUEST

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina London

Total Attachments: 2

500099981

source=February 11, 2004 Assignments#page1.tif source=February 11, 2004 Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 017565 FRAME: 0115

CH \$40.00

5

Whereas 1986 Donald No Halater of Manchosta BIA hereafter
I are applicant have invented periain new and useful improvements in
Trocar Arrangement
TST for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 12/18/2003
Application Number 10 / 7.39, 1879
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
Whareas. IP Technologies 11.61 Centerville Chic 45458 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 16534 Success Lune is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$\int ODE), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which assignment may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been field by me had this assignment and sale not been made:  Executed this Observable Stream May of The St
A (bignature)
State of SS:
Before me personally appeared said
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
day of 20
•
Seal (Nitrary Public)
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below:
*Cl Taial of toms are submitted

il dependent 1 on smith a series

(Assignment of Application: (PTO/SB/15) (16-3.3)—page 1 of 1)

A-4

Whereas, WAS MICHAEL J. CAMPUL LOUSUILL, KY hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and userul amprovements in
Trocar Arrange Ment
TV (a which are application for a United States Patent was filed on
Application Number 10 / 739, 872
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and
Whereas, IP Technologies LLGI Centerville Ohio 45458 herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 10534 Socress Lane is
to assignee whose mailing address is 10034 50005
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$\(\frac{LOD}{OOD}\)\), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do self, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the
and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and our part of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire representatives to the full end of the term for which
said Patent may be granted, as tury and entirely as the
assignment and sale not get the strained and sale not get the sale not get
Executed this 11 day of Houself Fr for45 1 at 4606 GREENSBURK Mare, Languille, FY for45
at 4000 Occasioner 11.00
(Signature)
State of ss:
County of
Before me personally appeared said and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
and acknowledged the largoring instrument to 50
day of 20
Seal (Notary Public)
Supply Elegatures of all the inventors of assignees of record of the entire interest of their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple
forms if more than one signature is required, see pistow.
* [] Total of forms are submitted.

(Assignment of Application (PTO/SB/15) [16-3.3]—page 1 of 1)

A-4

PATENT REEL: 017565 FRAME: 0117